## **LAKE 52487**

Amende

Well #8

LAKE 52487

**LAKE 52487** STATE OF OREGON WELL LABEL # L 10 4458 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) START CARD# 206041 ORIGINAL LOG# Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form (1) LANDOWNER Owner Well I D (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
County La M-C Twp J O N or S, Range 1 7 For W W.M.
Sec 5 5 4 4 4 of the SE74 7 ax Lot 6 0 C 2 First Name Thomas Last Name Mac DoAle ompany
Address P. Boy 5-1
City Summer Lake Zip 97640 Tax Map Number \_\_\_\_\_ Lot \_\_ (2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening DMS or DD Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) Abandonment (complete Section 5a) Street Address of Well (or goarest address) 48413 D75800 (2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth Seal Material Plastic Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Casing Gauge Casing Diameter SWL(psi) Existing Well/Pre-Alteration 7-1-13 (3) DRILL METHOD K Rolary Air Rolary Mud Auger Completed Well ☐ Cable ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Reverse Rotary ☐ Other \_\_\_ Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes Depth water was first found 260 WATER BEARING ZONES (4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Dewatering Injection Livestock Industrial/Commercial Est Flow From SWL (psi) + SWL (ft) 9-7-13 270 260 1500 4 PSi ☐ Other [ ] Thermal (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Depth of Completed Well 260 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy) BORE HOLE To Amount Scks/lbs
90/00 S x
155/00 5-1 From Material From (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 74" O 15" 90 Material .To 701 Sol Brown elas 10 11 200 150 125 How was seal placed: Method □ A □ B ☒ C □ D □ E And Lava ROCK Other 270 Backfill placed from \_ \_\_\_\_ A. to \_\_\_ \_\_ ft Material \_ ilter pack from \_\_\_ \_ ft. to \_\_\_\_\_ ft. Material \_\_\_\_ RECEIVED BY OWND (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE: RECEIVED BY OWRD Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used: sacks/lbs sacks/lbs NOV 18 2013 Actual Amount Used: OCT 1 0 2013 (6) CASING/LINER SALEM, OP Csng Linr Dia + From 18" 14" SALEM, OR 9-1-13 Date Started 8- 15- 13 Completed (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Shoe I Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or Temperary casing Yes Diameter abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS the best of my knowledge and belief. Perforations Method License Number Screen/ Tele Screen slot Slot # of Perf Sem Csng Lint Dia From To width length slots (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Laccept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour License Number 1651/ Date 10-6-13 Bailer ☐ Pump ☐ Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) Contact Info (optional) emperature 60' of Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS

ONE COPY WOR CETOMER BY OWNED ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ONE COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

Description

APR 2 4 2014

## **LAKE 52487**



-0210) is report are on the last page of this form. LAKE 52487

WELL LABEL # L 10 4458 START CARD # 206041

First Name 7	Thom	45	Las	t Name $\mu$	ach	aples	/		(9) LOCATION County	ON OF Y	WELI Tv	L (lega	O N or S	ion) Range	7	E or W W.M.
ompany Address Po Box 5-1								County La Med Twp 30 Nor S Range 7 E or W W.M. Sec 35 5 6 1/4 of the 1/2 1/4 Tax Lot 600								
City Sum				_State	al	Zip 9	764	0	Tax Map Numb	oer				Lot		
(2) TYPE (	OF WO	RK	<b>⊠</b> New	Conver	sion [	Deep	ening	136	Lat° Long°			" or _				DMS or DD
☐ Alteration	(compl	ete Secti	ons 2a & 10	) Abar	donmen	t (compl	lete Sect	ion 5a)								T.
(2a) PRE-A	LTER	ATIO	V:	V	Vell Dep	th		ft.	Street Address	of Well (e	r geare	est addr	ess) 4	8413	10-	550
Seal Materi	al								SPVing	n	/	50	Jmme	take		
Casing Type	e: [	Steel	☐ Pla	astic	Other				(10) STATIC	WATE	DIE	VEL	1 4 6			Market Market
Casing Gauge Casing Diameter									(10) STATIC	WAIL	KLE		Date	SWL(psi)	+ 1	SWL (ft)
					110				Existing Well/	Pre-Alter	ation			4 151		3112(11)
(3) DRILL	METH	Auger	Completed Wo			1	, ,	,,,,								
Cable [					owing	Artesia	n? A Yes	Dry Hole	2 🗖	Yes .						
		The same of the sa						_	WATER BEA					was first fo		
(4) PROPO			Domestic				mmunity	1							100	
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection								SWL Date   From   To   Est Flow   SWL (psi)   + SWL (ft)   9-1-13   220   260   1500   4 P5;						SWL (ft)		
Thermal	HOLE		Other _						7.7-17	210	26	-	1700	4 /5/	+	
(5) BORE I					tandaud.	□ V×a	(attack									
Depth of Cor	npieted	well Z	, - II	. Special S	tandard:	☐ Tes	(attach c	copy)								
1200	RE HOL				SEAL		i								ㅗ	
Dia Fr	rom	To 70	Mate		rom	To A		Scks/lbs	(11) WELL I	LOG		Grou	and Elevation	on		
15" 90		135	Cen	int		35/		501					1			То
1411 15	33 7	200			1					Material			0	From		2 <sup>To</sup>
10" 20	10	260							Brown				2			150
How was sea	l placed	Met	hod 🗆 A	В	X C	□ D	□ E		Black				150	9		165
Other				404	10.00								765		226	
Backfill place	ed from		_ ft. to	ft. Mat	erial				Broken	Lu V.	n p		7 2			260
'ilter pack fr	om	ft. t	o ft	. Material		Siz	e									100
(5a) ABANI Calculated A					BENTO	NITE:	saci	ks/lbs	RECEIVE	D BY	OW	RD	ECEIV	ED BY	OV	MO
Actual Amou		and the Name of the last of th	to be osea.					ks/lbs				Carlotte M.	NO	V 182	n13	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0000							100	OCT	1 0 20	12		1110	VIOL	010	
(6) CASING	G/LINI	ER	Luni						001	1 0 20	13	30				
Csng Linr	Dia	+ From	n To	Gauge		Plastic	Welded	Thrd					S	ALEM,	OR	
X	8"	h 1	90		X		X		SAL	EM, O	R-					
× 1	Y" H	- 1	155	1250	Y		1	,	Date Started			3		9-1	1 -	74
									Date Started	0-17		(	ompleted _	7-		1 2
Shoe Insi	:do 🗆 (	Dutaida	Other I	agation of a	hoo(e)			-	(unbonded) W							
Temporary ca						Т	o									g, alteration, or
Temporary co	asing L		Diameter _	* '	JIII		0		abandonment o							
(7) PERFO	RATIO	ONS/SC	CREENS						the best of my l					.,		
Perforations			15 15 15 15										D.,			
Screens	Тур	e		M	laterial _				License Numbe			WE CHEE	Date	-	1000	
					Screen/			Tele/	Signed							
D C C		Screen		т.	slot	Slot	# of	pipe						*	-	
Perf Scrn C	sng Lin	r Dia	From	То	width	length	slots	size	(bonded) Water					nanina alta	ration	
									I accept res abandonment w							
			1						above. All wor	k perform	ed dur	ing this	time is in c	ompliance v	with O	regon water
					DEC.				supply well cor	struction	standa	rds. Th	is report is	true to the b	est of	my knowledge
(8) WELL	TESTS	· Min	imum toet	ing time i	1 hour				and belief.	,	-,	,				, 2
Pump		Bailer			Flow		esian		License Numbe	r16	201		Date	10-	6-	17
Yield gal.		Drawd		Il stem/Pun	A CONTRACTOR		uration (	hr)	, 01		V					
150		Diawo	OWII DI	ii steil/ruii	ip depth		ration (	111)	Signed		h_		9			
emperature		0E 1 ab	analusia F	Ves D.		- 4			Contact Info. (c	optional)						
		and the same of th						ppm								
From																
Tion	1		2030	-p.i.on	- 11		- 01									
(2019)																

## **LAKE 52487**

May 15# 2014

Oregon Water Resources Department Attn: Buffy Gillis 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

Dear Ms. Gillis,

Below is a list of the correct locations of the wells therein identified. Well driller Tom Search sent your office the corrected well logs for LAKE 1507 and LAKE 52487. Schroeder Law Offices sent your office the corrected well logs for the remaining wells.

Well#	Well Log #	Township, Range, Section, Quarter-Quarter
Well 1	LAKE 3030	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 2	LAKE 1507	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 3	LAKE 4444	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 4	LAKE 3029	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 6	LAKE 52368	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 5 SW SE
Well 7	LAKE 52369	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 8	LAKE 52487	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 5 NW SE

Sincerely,

Thomas MacDonald

**Desert Springs Trout Farm** 

RECEIVED BY OWRD

MAY 1 9 2014

SALEM, OR